Resolution to Approve a Pay Stipend for Election Responsibilities for the County Clerk – Board of Commissioners

WHEREAS, elections are the backbone of our democracy; and

#

- WHEREAS, the County Clerk is responsible for elections in Livingston County; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Board of Commissioners would like to recognize the additional time and effort exerted by our County Clerk for elections responsibilities.
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Commissioners hereby approves a \$7,500 annual stipend to the County Clerk in recognition of election responsibilities. This stipend will be increased each year with any applicable Board approved-cost of living adjustment and is provided in addition to her Board-approved compensation.

#

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: